nonresponsive to the needs of the project and its schedule. Due to schedule change and the 
unforeseen delays, none of which were the fault of, or caused by, the design team, Hoffmann Architects 
and its engineering professionals provided extended construction administration support for an 
additional two hundred sixteen (216) calendar days serving the DAS towards project completion. 

Under this proposed TASK LETTER #5B with Hoffman Architects, Inc. (HAI), the fee is intended to 
compensate the Consultant for the following project scope:  

The Scope of Work for the Consultant and its Engineering sub-consultant is to provide construction

[...]

T5, in order to support DAS in the administration of the construction at the Department of 
Motor Vehicles’ Hamden Branch Office Facility. Consultant is required to provide all of its 
construction phase services and related staffing support for an additional two hundred sixteen (216) 
calendar days beyond the initial project’s construction schedule of eighty-four (84) calendar days, 
resulting in a total construction duration of three hundred (300) calendar days. 

The Department of Administrative Services (hereafter the “DAS”) requires the following construction